

## **TENTATIVE AGENDA**

## SCOTT COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD MEETING WEST LAKE PARK ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

**January 8, 2020** 

MEETING TO ORDER	
MINUTES	
FINANCIAL REPORT	

## CORRESPONDENCE:

PUBLIC COMMENT

♦ Re-appointment of Beth McAleer to the Conservation Board

## **BUSINESS:**

- ♦ Election of Officers
- ♦ Approval of Special Event Application from Iron Lion Disc Golf for an Event at West Lake Park on Saturday, April 25<sup>th</sup>, 2020
- ♦ Acceptance of \$2,000 Donation from the Davenport Izaak Walton League for the ADA Fishing Docks at West Lake Park
- ◆ Notification of the \$100,000 Grant from the IA Department of Natural Resources for Fish Habitat at West Lake Park
- ♦ Notification of the \$75,000 Grant from the Iowa Finance Authority for the Wastewater Treatment Plant at West Lake Park
- ♦ Staff Reports

The next Board meeting will be February 12, 2020 beginning at 3:00 p.m. at the West Lake Park Administration Office.